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Man charged with bribing
prospective candidates at 2015
DC Election

25 September 2015

A person has been charged by the ICAC today (Friday) with allegedly offering advantages to four
persons as inducements for the latter to stand as a candidate or get others to stand as candidates at
the 2015 District Council (DC) Election.

Cheng Wing-kin, 31, waiter, who was arrested yesterday (Thursday), faces five counts of engaging
in corrupt conduct at an election, contrary to Section 7(1)(a) and Section 7(1)(c) of the Elections
(Corrupt and Illegal Conduct) Ordinance (ECICO).

The defendant will be brought to the Eastern Magistracy for mention tomorrow (Saturday) morning.

The ICAC investigation arose from a complaint alleging corrupt conduct under the ECICO.

Two of the charges allege that between July 8 and 18, 2015, the defendant engaged in corrupt
conduct at an election by corruptly offering advantages consisting of $400,000 in total to a person as
inducements for that person to stand as a candidate at a specified geographical constituency of the
2015 DC Election, and to get a third person to stand as a candidate at a specified geographical
constituency of the same election.

Three other charges allege that on three occasions between July 12 and August 17, 2015, the
defendant engaged in corrupt conduct at an election by corruptly offering advantages, namely
$150,000 and two unspecified sums of money to three persons as inducements for the latter to get
three other persons to stand as candidates at three specified geographical constituencies of the
2015 DC Election.
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廉署起訴男子涉嫌賄賂二○一五年

區議會選舉準候選人

2015年9月25日

廉政公署今日(星期五)落案起訴一名男子，控告他涉嫌向四名人士提供利益，誘使他們在二○一五年區
議會選舉中參選或令其他人士參選。

鄭永健，三十一歲，侍應，於昨日(星期四)被拘捕。被告今日被控五項在選舉中作出舞弊行為罪名，涉
嫌違反《選舉(舞弊及非法行為)條例》第7(1)(a)條及第7(1)(c)條。

被告將於明日(星期六)早上被帶往東區裁判法院應訊。

廉署早前接獲投訴，指稱有人涉嫌作出《選舉(舞弊及非法行為)條例》下的舞弊行為，遂展開調查。

其中兩項控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一五年七月八日至十八日期間藉非法提供利益而在選舉中作出舞弊行
為，即向一名人士提供共四十萬元，作為該名人士在二○一五年區議會選舉某個指明的地方選區中參
選，及該名人士令一名第三者在該選舉某個指明的地方選區中參選的誘因。

另外三項控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一五年七月十二日至八月十七日期間藉非法提供利益而在選舉中作出
舞弊行為，即分別向三名人士提供十五萬元及兩筆沒有指明款額的金錢，作為該三名人士令另外三名
人士在二○一五年區議會選舉某三個指明的地方選區中參選的誘因。
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